

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Government Medical College Srinagar, 10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar, J&K-190010
[HOSPITAL SECTION]

Subject: Suspension of Ms. Jameela Bano, Head Assistant, Govt. A.M.T. School, Govt. Medical College Srinagar

ORDERNO: 918 -AH of 2023 DATED: 28 - 12 -2023

Pending enquiry into her conduct, Ms. Jameela Bano, Head Assistant, A.M.T. School, Govt. Medical College Srinagar is placed under suspension with immediate effect in terms of Rule-31 of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Service (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules-1956 for proceeding on earned leave without approval/permission from the competent authority.

Sd/-Hashmat Ali Yauto [IAS]

Administrator, Associated Hospitals Srinagar

Dated: 28 /12/2023

No. AH-09/EST-I/2023/6458-65 Copy for favour of information to the:

1. Secretary to Govt. Health and Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar, UT of J&K

2. Principal/Dean, Govt. Medical College Srinagar

3. Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar

4. Administrative Officer, Govt. Medical College Srinagar

5. Accounts Officer, Associated Hospitals Srinagar

6. Principal A.M.T. School, Govt. Medical College Srinagar

7. I.T. Section, Govt. Medical College Srinagar for uploading the order on official website

8. Concerned Official.....

Yasmeen Jan [JKAS]

Personnel Officer
Associated Hospitals
Govt. Medical College Srinagar